
VILLAGE MAYOR FISCAL OFFICER VILLAGE OFFICE OTHER

BELMORE Walter Harper Jenna Young 311 Main St., P.O. Box 10 Shirley Kelley 419-275-2511 shirleykelley1980@gmail.com

Ph: 419-231-7429 / 419-275-2363 Ph: 419-890-9180 Belmore, OH 45815 Joe Rayle 419-308-2009 belmorefiredept@yahoo.com

belmoremayor@metalink.net belmorevillageclerk@outlook.com Patrick Blasius 419-890-7124 belmorio@yahoo.com

Nancy Young 419-275-2363 nancyyoung62@yahoo.com

Russell Rayle 419-890-6349 chevybelair1930@gmail.com

Kim Blasius 419-575-1496 kimberly_blasius@yahoo.com

CLOVERDALE Thomas Burkhart Gwenn Spencer 210 Mahoning St. Judith Kuhlman (Pres.) 419-796-9118

Ph: 419-230-1005 Ph: 567-376-0178 P.O. Box 37 Bradd Miller 567-376-9218

tomburkart@bright.net cloverdale@bright.net Cloverdale, OH 45827 Mary Ann Smith 567-376-9743

Ph: 419-488-2185 Sharon Barnhart 419-488-3851

Robert Zickefoose 419-488-3951

COLUMBUS GROVE Edward Birnesser Shana Kerns 113 E. Sycamore St. Village Administrator Aaron Siefker 419-233-4226

Ph: 931-707-7306 Ph: 419-659-2365 Columbus Grove, OH 45830 Jeff Vance Pete Langhals 419-659-6212

ebirnesser@yahoo.com cgclerk@bright.net Ph: 419-659-2365 Ph: 419-231-2690 Todd Wolfe 567-712-0644

cgadmin@bright.net Skyler Mayberry 419-303-7209

Gretchen Staley 419-302-4234

Brian Schroeder 419-202-0016 / 419-659-5742

CONTINENTAL Mathew Miller Susan Darby 100 N. Main St. / P.O. Box 447 Joseph Smith 704-787-6012

Ph: 419-439-3597 Ph: 419-596-5342 / 419-796-7039 Continental, OH 45831 Michael Varner 419-596-3357

mrmiller@bright.net Ph: 419-596-3206 Trevor Williamson 419-796-8835

continental@bright.net Thomas Armey 419-796-8011

Jordan Streicher 419-596-3148

Daniel Sullivan 419-796-9104

DUPONT Robert Heidenescher Sara Thomsen P.O. Box 100 William P. Thomsen 419-596-3417

Ph: 419-969-0726 Ph: 419-596-3417 Dupont, OH 45837 Todd Bidlack 419-596-3080

rlheidenescher54@yahoo.com villageofdupont@gmail.com Ph: 419-596-3061 Richard "Rick" Snively 419-890-2803

Roy Hale 419-969-9430

Eugene Recker 419-969-9383

Nathaniel Rathge 419-596-3391

FT. JENNINGS James (Jim) Smith Alison Tumlinson P.O. Box 88 Greg Brown 419-230-4885 greg@gabrowninsurance.com

Ph: 419-302-0114 Ph: 419-771-3050 Fort Jennings, OH 45844 Randy Wieging 419-796-0027 randy@fjtelephone.com

jsmith@commercialtaxrecords.com fortjenningsvillage@bright.net Ph: 419-286-2285 Grace Dickman 419-286-2421 graceanndickman@gmail.com

Jeff Swick 419-235-1908 swickj72@gmail.com

Walter Pitney 419-204-8691 wpitney@h-kchev.com

Duane Hoersten 419-235-1262 duane.hoersten@gmail.com

GILBOA Peter Diller Kim Reese 206 Main St. Cloyce Wolfe, Pres. 419-889-3391 cwolfeiv@yahoo.com

Ph: 419-890-2561 Ph: 419-348-2724 Gilboa, OH 45875 Laurie Knueven, VP 567-686-2905 laurie@knuevencreamery.com

pcdiller1@gmail.com villageofgilboa@outlook.com Ph: 419-348-2724 Calvin Diller 419-615-0454 calvindiller@gmail.com

Michelle Clymer 419-348-1872 michelleclymer123@icloud.com

Mailing address: P.O. Box 602 Cindy Garmatter 567-204-8785 jgarmatter@bright.net

                           Ottawa, OH 45875 Leah Maas 419-348-4492 leah_rambo@yahoo.com

GLANDORF David Dalrymple Sharon Stechschulte 203 S. Main St. / P.O. Box 154 Trustees of Public Affairs Scott Buckland 419-234-1071 scottbuckland5@yahoo.com

Ph: 419-890-8675 Ph: 419-303-4613 Ottawa, OH 45875 Derrick Schierloh 419-796-9987 Zachary Klausing 419-890-6625 drzach@lammerschiropracticcare.com

mayor@villageofglandorf.com village@villageofglandorf.com Ph: 419-538-6953 Brian Seimet 419-615-9435 Brian Inkrott, Pres. 419-615-8765 bkink@hotmail.com

Christopher Recker 419-796-9026 Dale Warnecke 419-969-0516 dalew@kandlreadymix.com
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Douglas Trombley 419-230-3433 doug.trombley@grammer.com

Kristen Heffner-Gerding 419-969-0534 kristengerding@hotmail.com

KALIDA Jason Birkemeier Rita Schroeder 205 W, Main St. / P.O. Box 495 Trustees of Public Affairs Christopher Fortman 419-532-3828

Ph: 419-796-9975 Ph: 419-532-3899 Kalida, OH 45853 Roger Dickman 419-532-3835 Brittney Morrison 419-532-3547

jbirk@bright.net kalidavillage@bright.net Ph: 419-532-3899 John Schimmoeller 419-532-2058 Logan Hanneman 419-532-3764

Ronald Knueve 419-532-3403 Jason Birkemeier 419-532-2334

John Hopkins, III 419-532-3004

Patrick Trentman 419-796-9418

LEIPSIC Rick Recker Renee Spangler 142 E. Main St. Lee Beck Jason Goodwin 419-615-7404

Ph: 419-943-1088 Ph: 419-943-2492 Leipsic, OH 45856 Village Administrator Sue Schroeder 419-943-2900

leipsicvillage@hotmail.com raspangler@live.com Ph: 419-943-2009 Ph: 419-943-2009 (vacant seat)

Sue Christman 419-943-3707

Dave Heitmeyer 419-943-2859

Rick Moyer 419-615-7760

MILLER CITY James Erford Jodie Lammers P.O. Box 91 Larry Hermiller 419-876-3167 / 419-876-3801

Ph: 419-348-6448 / 419-876-3206 Ph: 419-969-0394 Miller City, OH 45864 Nicholas Keesler 419-969-9211

jjerford@gmail.com jodie.mcvillage@yahoo.com Ph: 419-876-3206 Pat Verhoff 419-876-3367

Kenneth B. Kleman 419-876-3212

Eric Knippen 419-234-4722

Keven J. Niese 419-969-0354

OTTAWA J. Dean Meyer Barbara Hermiller 136 N. Oak St. Building/Zoning Jo Deskins 419-890-7073 jdeskins@ottawaohio.us

Ph: 419-523-5020 / 419-303-2249 Ph: 419-523-5020 Ottawa, OH 45875 Beth Collins Jake Schroeder 419-230-7068 jschroeder@ottawaohio.us

dmeyer@ottawaohio.us bhermiller@ottawaohio.us Ph: 419-523-5020 Ph: 419-523-5020 Timothy Maag 419-230-6394 tmaag@ottawaohio.us

Matthew Black 419-230-1991 mblack@ottawaohio.us

Chad Brinkman 419-230-9953 cbrinkman@ottawaohio.us

David Michel 419-890-6642 dmichel@ottawaohio.us

OTTOVILLE Ronald Miller Michelle Weyrauch 150 Park Dr. / P.O. Box 488 Trustees of Public Affairs William D. Miller 419-453-3078 / 419-303-2690 wdmiller@villageofottoville.org

Ph: 419-230-8859 / 419-453-3149 Ph: 419-453-3636 Ottoville, OH 45876 Ryan Calvelage 419-303-6512 Sarah Zeller 567-204-0676 szeller@villageofottoville.org

mayor@villageofottoville.org ottoville@villageofottoville.org Ph: 419-453-3636 Noah Helms 419-303-9116 Daniel Honigford 419-615-3640 dan@villageofottoville.org

Donald Davies 419-303-5778 Charlie Buss 419-615-9407 cbuss@villageofottoville.org

Adria Petrick 419-615-7341 apetrick@villageofottoville.org

Joseph Moreno 419-453-2515 / 419-303-1899 jmoreno@villageofottoville.org

PANDORA Jeremy Liechty Kim Reese 102 S. Jefferson St. / P.O. Box 193 Rick Morrison Rolland L. Eisenbach 419-384-3916

Ph: 419-384-3112 / 419-348-0338 Ph: 419-384-3112 Pandora, OH 45877 Village Administrator Amanda Dettrow 419-615-9119

jliechty11@gmail.com pandoravillage@bright.net Ph: 419-384-3112 villageadministrator@bright.net Paul Burkholder 419-384-3983

Ph: 419-615-2669 Tim Gray 419-384-3507

Diana Braidic 419-615-3531

Ricky Fricke 419-384-3090

WEST LEIPSIC Jerry Haselman Andrea Hazelton 114 Main St. Dan DeLaRosa 419-788-5801 dorm2004@yahoo.com

Ph: 419-235-3912 Ph: 419-615-7179 West Leipsic, OH 45856 Robert Balbaugh, Jr. 567-376-5608

jerryhaselman@gmail.com ahazelton@liberty-benton.org Ph: 419-943-2354 Betty Berger 419-890-7935

Dennis Cupp 419-889-2161 lpdchief@live.com

Nicole Ridinger 419-906-7797 n.ridinger18@gmail.com

Tammy Warren 419-615-0809 snickerpie@fairpoint.net
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